JP \$40.00 1094

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omega Attachments Incorporated	09/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quick Attach Attachments, Inc.
Street Address:	5181 State Hwy 29 North
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10945054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)465-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-284-7309

Email: Dustin@DuFault-Law.com

Correspondent Name: Dustin R. DuFault
Address Line 1: Ten South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 920 Lumber Exchange Building
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dustin R. DuFault

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0970

500369083

ASSIGNMENT

First Named Inventor: Jorgenson, Kristopher J.

: IMPLEMENT ATTACHING APPARATUS Title

WHEREAS, Omega Attachments Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 28702 305th Street SE, McIntosh, Minnesota 56556 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), having acquired by previous Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on 20 September 2004 at Reel 15,822 and Frame 53, the entire right, title and interest to the invention as described in an application entitled IMPLEMENT ATTACHING APPARATUS for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identifiable in the USPTO by Application No. 10/945,054, filed 20 September 2004; and

WHEREAS, Quick Attach Attachments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 5181 State Hwy. 29 North, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor represents to Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. The Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Kristophen Jougenson Kristopher J. Jorgenson

President, Omega Attachments Incorporated

STATE OF MINNESOTA

POIL

) ss.

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 21 day of Sept, 2007.

Munette Marie Halstan

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

ANNETTE MARIE HALSTAD Notary Public-Minnesota Ay Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0971